
ADJECTMS - Continued

There are other adjectives in Spanish which do not have the o or a ending to indicate whether they are masculine or
feminine. Those have the same ending for both and need to agree in number only.

Those adjectives belong to two groups: one with a vowel ending (grande, verde), and one with a consonant ending

(f6ci/, popular).

The plural of the adjectives with a vowel ending is formed by adding s (grandes, verdes); the plural of those with a
consonant ending, by adding es (fdciles, populares).

Examples:
el alumno inteligente los alumnos inteligentes

la alumna inteligente las alumnas inteligentes
el e.jercicio f6cil los ejercicios f6ciles

la tarea f6cil las tareas f6ciles

Change each of the following phrases to plural form.

1. el muchacho popular

2. el pianista joven

3. la lecci6n facil

4. el libro caro

5. el hombre ingles*

6. el ejercicio dificil

7 . la mujer inglesa

8. la flor amarilla

9. la comida espaffola

10. la secretaria eficiente

1 1. el libro interesante

12. el alumno inteligente

13. la muchacha alta

i 4. la mesa redonda

1 5. el reloj viejo

16. la ciudad grande

17. el pueblo grande

18. ta comida flancesa

19. el libro verde

20. ta pregunta dificil

21 . la lecci6n nueva

22. la profesora nueva

23. el solado italiano

24. la pared blanca

25. el muchacho joven

26. ta clase grande

27. el escritorio nuevo

28. lamuchachajoven

29. la pluma verde

30. el l6piz verde

3 1. el profesor nuevo

32. ta profesora inteligente

33. el americano alto

34. laamericana alta

xAdjectives ofnationality ending in a consonant add a to the masculine to form the feminine' Thus, inglis, inglesa, espaflol'

espafiola.

Revised 9/12112 SPN 1120


